# 503357510 06/19/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3404132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COLD WIND ENTERPRISES	03/11/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ENCODITECH LLC		
Street Address:	3415 CUSTER ROAD, SUITE 120-A		
City:	PLANO		
State/Country:	y: TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75023		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6321095	
PCT Number:	US2000007512	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** swschong78@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: ENCODITECH LLC

Address Line 1: 3415 CUSTER ROAD, SUITE 120-A

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75023

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH CHONG
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Chong/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=20150311 Assignment - Cold Wind to Encoditech#page1.tif source=20150311 Assignment - Cold Wind to Encoditech#page2.tif

PATENT 503357510 REEL: 035978 FRAME: 0459

#### EXHIBIT B

#### CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cold Wind Emerprises, a Delaware statutory trust with a place of business at Attention: Jake Handy, Fenwick & West LLF, 555 California St, 12th Floor, San Francisco, California, 94104, U.S.A ("ASSIGNOR") owns certain patents and/or patent applications, as set forth in Attachment I attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("PATENTS"); and

WHENEAS, Encoditech LLC, with a place of business at 3415 Custer Road, Suite 120-A, Flams, Texas 75023 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in, to and under the PATENTS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Patent Assignment Agreement, dated 2015 assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNOE. subject to any rights granted;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE its entire rights, title and interest in and to the PATENTS.

	Holliet and the contrate we will be a state of the contrate of the contrate of the contrate of the contrate of
a. A	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this \( \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \) day of February, 2015.
Russ	Macci h s
	By Zenill W. B. Jr
	Name: Russell W. Birnes, Tr.
	Title: <u>CEO</u>
	STATE OF New Tersey )
	COURTY OF Monney 1
	a. Warra // Says retails and industrial and industrial and an another than the say of th
	On Mark. // , 2015 before me, the undersigned notary public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Record (42 County S. J.F.
	All and the state of the state
	personally known to me [or]
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies) and that, by his/her signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s) or the entity(ies) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my heard and official scal. Medical Characters
	Witness my head and official scal. \\///////////////////////////////////
	My commission expires on
	Melissa J. Schradsp Notary public of new Jes 10 # Boodbess

My Commission Particles (1997)(1)

Series 43 PAA

# ATTACHMENT I PATENTS

Patent/ Publication No.	Status	Title	Related Applications/Counterparts
U96321095	Patent	Wireless communications approach	PCT/US00/07512 (lapsed) AU 0039070 (lapsed)

PATENT REEL: 035978 FRAME: 0461

**RECORDED: 06/19/2015** 

Series 43 PAA